LORI RUTLEDGE, ARCHER COUNTY DISTRICT CLERK FEE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 1, 2017

CIVIL CASES	FEES	
Clerk	\$ 50.00	GC5 1.317(b)(1)
State Consolidated (Judicial) fee	50.00	LGC 133.151
Judicial Support fee	42.00	LGC 133.154
SBILF-civil	10.00	LGC 133.152
Law Library	35.00	LGC 323.023
CHS	5.00	LGC 291.008
Records Management	10.00	GC 51.317(b)(4),(c)
Tech Fee	5.00	LGC 51.305, 51.317
CRF (Archive fee)	10.00	GC 51.708
Steno (Court Reporter)		GC 51.601
Sheriff Taxing (Jury) fee		LGC 118.131
Court of Appeals fee		GC 22.2031
State E-File fee		GC 51.851(B)
Court Security Training	5.00	GC 51.971
TOTAL CIVIL FILING FEE	\$277.00	
CIVIL MOTIONS & OTHER ACTIONS		
Counterclaim	\$ 85.00	
Cross-Action	\$ 85.00	
Motion for New Trial	\$ 85.00	
Motion for Contempt	\$ 85.00	
Motion to Modify	\$ 85.00	
Interpleader	\$ 85.00	
Original Intervention	\$ 85.00	
Third-Party Petition	\$ 85.00	
Motion to Transfer Out	\$ 85.00	

Each action above includes Clerk \$15.00, R/M \$10.00, Tech fee \$5.00, E-file fee \$30.00, Archive fee \$10.00 and SBILF \$10.00, Court Security Training \$5.00

TAX SUITS	FEES
Clerk State Consolidated (Judicial) fee Judicial Support fee SBILF-civil CHS Records Management Tech Fee CRF (Archive fee) Sheriff Taxing (Jury) fee State E-File fee Court Security Training	\$ 50.00 50.00 42.00 10.00 5.00 10.00 5.00 10.00 5.00 30.00 5.00
TOTAL TAX SUIT FILING FEE	\$222.00
NON-DISCLOSURE FEE	
Civil Case filing fee DPS fee	\$277.00 <u>28.00</u>
TOTAL NON-DISCLOSURE	\$305.00
EXPUNCTIONS Civil Case filing fee Agency to be notified (per notice)	\$277.00 15.00
Civil Case filing fee	15.00 g, \$6.00
Civil Case filing fee Agency to be notified (per notice) (\$15.00 includes \$1.00 for Notice of Hearing Certified Mail Postage, \$2.00 Final Order and	15.00 g, \$6.00 ld \$6.00
Civil Case filing fee Agency to be notified (per notice) (\$15.00 includes \$1.00 for Notice of Hearing Certified Mail Postage, \$2.00 Final Order an Certified Mail Postage.)	15.00 g, \$6.00 ld \$6.00
Civil Case filing fee Agency to be notified (per notice) (\$15.00 includes \$1.00 for Notice of Hearing Certified Mail Postage, \$2.00 Final Order an Certified Mail Postage.) JUDGMENT NISI-DECLARING BOND FORFEI	15.00 g, \$6.00 id \$6.00
Civil Case filing fee Agency to be notified (per notice) (\$15.00 includes \$1.00 for Notice of Hearing Certified Mail Postage, \$2.00 Final Order and Certified Mail Postage.) JUDGMENT NISI-DECLARING BOND FORFEI Civil Case Relating to Criminal Action Fee	15.00 g, \$6.00 id \$6.00

FAMILY LAW

Clerk	\$ 50.00
State Consolidated (Judicial) fee	45.00
Judicial Support fee	42.00
SBILF-family	5.00
Law Library	35.00
CHS	5.00
Records Management	10.00
Tech Fee	5.00
CRF (Archive fee)	10.00
Steno (Court Reporter)	15.00
Sheriff Taxing (Jury) fee	5.00
Court of Appeals fee	5.00
Child Protection fee	15.00
BVS form	1.00
State E-File fee	30.00
Court Security Training	5.00

TOTAL CIVIL FILING FEE \$283.00

DIVORCE WITH SERVICE

Divorce with Citation (in county)	\$391.00
Divorce with Citation (attorney)	\$291.00
Divorce with Citation & TRO (in co.)	\$499.00
Divorce with Citation & TRO (atty)	\$299.00

FAMILY MOTIONS & OTHER ACTIONS

Counter-Petition	\$ 80.00
Motion to Enforce (No fees below)	\$ 15.00
Motion to Modify (No fees below)	\$ 15.00
Motion to Transfer Out (No fees below)	\$ 15.00
SAPCR Transfer In (No fees below)	\$ 45.00

Each action above includes Clerk \$15.00, R/M \$10.00, Tech fee \$5.00, E-file fee \$30.00, Archive fee \$10.00 and SBILF \$5.00, Court Security Training \$5.00

ADOPTIONS

Clerk	\$ 50.00
State Consolidated (Judicial) fee	45.00
Judicial Support fee	42.00
SBILF-family	5.00
Law Library	35.00
CHS	5.00
Records Management	10.00
Tech Fee	5.00
CRF (Archive fee)	10.00
Steno (Court Reporter)	15.00
Sheriff Taxing (Jury) fee	5.00
Court of Appeals fee	5.00
State E-file fee	30.00
CAR fund	15.00
Certification of Adoption	25.00
Court Security Training	5.00
TOTAL FEES	ć20 7 .00
TOTAL FEES	\$307.00
Additional fees for Adoption	
Additional fees for Adoption CC Birth Certificate	\$ 22.00
	\$ 22.00 \$250.00
CC Birth Certificate	•
CC Birth Certificate	\$250.00
CC Birth Certificate Court Ordered Social Study TERMINATION PARENT-CHILD AND NEW	\$250.00 V SAPCR
CC Birth Certificate Court Ordered Social Study TERMINATION PARENT-CHILD AND NEW Clerk	\$250.00 V SAPCR \$ 50.00
CC Birth Certificate Court Ordered Social Study TERMINATION PARENT-CHILD AND NEW Clerk State Consolidated (Judicial) fee	\$250.00 V SAPCR
CC Birth Certificate Court Ordered Social Study TERMINATION PARENT-CHILD AND NEW Clerk State Consolidated (Judicial) fee Judicial Support fee	\$250.00 V SAPCR \$ 50.00 45.00
CC Birth Certificate Court Ordered Social Study TERMINATION PARENT-CHILD AND NEW Clerk State Consolidated (Judicial) fee	\$250.00 V SAPCR \$ 50.00 45.00 42.00
CC Birth Certificate Court Ordered Social Study TERMINATION PARENT-CHILD AND NEW Clerk State Consolidated (Judicial) fee Judicial Support fee SBILF-family	\$250.00 V SAPCR \$ 50.00 45.00 42.00 5.00
CC Birth Certificate Court Ordered Social Study TERMINATION PARENT-CHILD AND NEW Clerk State Consolidated (Judicial) fee Judicial Support fee SBILF-family Law Library CHS	\$250.00 V SAPCR \$ 50.00 45.00 42.00 5.00 35.00
CC Birth Certificate Court Ordered Social Study TERMINATION PARENT-CHILD AND NEW Clerk State Consolidated (Judicial) fee Judicial Support fee SBILF-family Law Library	\$250.00 V SAPCR \$ 50.00 45.00 42.00 5.00 35.00 5.00
CC Birth Certificate Court Ordered Social Study TERMINATION PARENT-CHILD AND NEW Clerk State Consolidated (Judicial) fee Judicial Support fee SBILF-family Law Library CHS Records Management	\$250.00 V SAPCR \$ 50.00 45.00 42.00 5.00 35.00 5.00 10.00
CC Birth Certificate Court Ordered Social Study TERMINATION PARENT-CHILD AND NEW Clerk State Consolidated (Judicial) fee Judicial Support fee SBILF-family Law Library CHS Records Management Tech Fee	\$250.00 V SAPCR \$50.00 45.00 42.00 5.00 35.00 5.00 10.00 5.00
CC Birth Certificate Court Ordered Social Study TERMINATION PARENT-CHILD AND NEW Clerk State Consolidated (Judicial) fee Judicial Support fee SBILF-family Law Library CHS Records Management Tech Fee CRF (Archive fee)	\$250.00 V SAPCR \$ 50.00 45.00 42.00 5.00 35.00 5.00 10.00 5.00
CC Birth Certificate Court Ordered Social Study TERMINATION PARENT-CHILD AND NEW Clerk State Consolidated (Judicial) fee Judicial Support fee SBILF-family Law Library CHS Records Management Tech Fee CRF (Archive fee) Steno (Court Reporter)	\$250.00 V SAPCR \$50.00 45.00 42.00 5.00 35.00 5.00 10.00 5.00 10.00
CC Birth Certificate Court Ordered Social Study TERMINATION PARENT-CHILD AND NEW Clerk State Consolidated (Judicial) fee Judicial Support fee SBILF-family Law Library CHS Records Management Tech Fee CRF (Archive fee) Steno (Court Reporter) Sheriff Taxing (Jury) fee	\$250.00 V SAPCR \$ 50.00 45.00 42.00 5.00 5.00 10.00 5.00 10.00 15.00 5.00

5.00

\$267.00

Court Security Training

TOTAL FILING FEE

CHANGE OF NAME (other family)

Clerk	\$ 50.00
State Consolidated (Judicial) fee	45.00
Judicial Support fee	42.00
SBILF-family	5.00
Law Library	35.00
CHS	5.00
Records Management	10.00
Tech Fee	5.00
CRF (Archive fee)	10.00
Steno (Court Reporter)	15.00
Sheriff Taxing (Jury) fee	5.00
Court of Appeals fee	5.00
State E-File fee	30.00
Court Security Training	5.00

TOTAL FEES \$267.00

MISCELLANEOUS FEES

Civil Court Jury Fee (effective 01/01/2016)	40.00
Issuance of: Citations, Notices	8.00
Writs, Abstract of Judgments	8.00
Certified Mail Citations	108.00
Citations by Publication/Posting	108.00

ARCHER COUNTY SHERIFF SERVICE FEES Staci Beesinger, Sheriff P.O. Box 517, Archer City, TX 76351 (940) 574-2571

Subpoenas	\$100.00
Summons	100.00
Writ of Attachment	150.00
Writ of Garnishment	150.00
Writ of Sequestration	150.00
Order of Sale	150.00
Writ of Possession	150.00
Writ of Execution	150.00
Forcible Detainer	100.00
Small Claims Citation	100.00
Justice Court Citation	100.00
All Other Courts' Citation	100.00
Post Probate Citation	20.00
All Other Writs	150.00